THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM:NAGALAND:MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

KOHIMA BENCH

<u>ORDER</u>

Dated Kohima, the

March, 2023.

NO.HC(K)13/2020/Estt/ / ::: Pursuant to the Walk-In-Interview held on 27th and 28th March, 2023 and acceptance letter received from the selected candidate, the Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench is pleased to appoint **Smti. We-u Akami** as eSewa Kendra Office Assistant (Contractual) at Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench under Phase-II of the eCourts Project on fixed pay of Rs. 15,000/- per month for a period of 1 (one) year w.e.f. the date of her joining.

The Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench reserves the right to cancel the appointment at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(NEIKO AKAMI), NJS

Registrar Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench

Memo No.HC(K)13/2020/Estt/ 901-04 /:: Dated Kohima, the 30 March, 2023. Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Admn.)-cum-in-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, Gauhati High Court with reference to his letter No. HC.XXXVII-20/2022/221/R.Cell dated 26.05.2022.
- 2. The Central Project Coordinator, eCourts Project, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Admn. & Prot.) & DDO, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- The Programmer, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench with a request to upload the above Order in the Registry's website.
- 5. Smti. We-u Akami, lerie Colony, Kohima Nagaland.
- 6. The Bill and Cash Branch.
- 7. The Order Book.

(NEIKO AKAMI), NJS

Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench